## Parkside Village - Block 9 - South AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

DESWEET: AMACON DEVELOPMENT (DITY CENTRE) CORP. (INC. "Venteur") Prof

## TAWFIQ ABDALLAH JIBRIL (#16 "Pierchaser")

Stone 2519 Fower 9 South Unit 18 Layer 24 (the "Unit")

It is neverty understand and agreed between the Verrior and the Fundamen that the following change(s) shall be made to the above mentioned Agreement of Fundame and Sale, and except for each change(s) noted fields, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain as stated therein, and time shall condition to the version as stated therein.

DELETE: FROM THE AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE INSERT: TO THE AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE The underlayers, LACH JURIL (USERCIVEL), the "Furchase". DATE OF BUTTH: 1003014/28
DENVER'S LICENCE: JASE 1-75/10-00420
GRAINS OF ANY 200
CHARLEST ALCHESS: SE SURVIVARIO GASE BRAINSON OFFICIALS S.G.
TELEPHONE AND 20080040
EMAIL: Jack Any (2008)0040
CCCLINATION: Labour Manufacturing
CASTLOYER: Enswices Boomer & Flavors Inc. (Pakationatia to enginal punitage: Son ) SHIDTURLINE The unsorrogised ALFIA REPARTM YESUF (Cheedingly, the Treshinger')
CATE OF BRITH TREBUILTS
CATE OF BRITH TREBUILTS
EN AN ESSAYING
CUTHENT ACCRECIE DE SUB-PRIME Galle Brancher Chiero Leb GLE
CUTHENT ACCRECIE DE SUB-PRIME
CATELONIC DES ARRESTE
CHARL
COUCHATION PONT
CHARLONIC DE SUB-PRIME
CHARL
COUCHATION PONT
CHARLONIC DE SUB-PRIME SHARLER
CROCHER CON PONT
CROCHER
CROCHER CON PONT
CROCHER
CROCHER en rimenthumeth The state of the s The purchase appeal to say the reside is because the of \$1000++157 payethe to Aird and Serie (L.P to re-open the file to allow the charges to the reside in this presenting of 1/18/2021 Dated at Masiasausa, Ontario tion day of 7021 Signed, Sealed and Delivered AN MINN PERMANEN ON THURST APPLICATION SENS. amenining MANAPANANA Physiques Campio action in the Accepted at Mississauga, Ontario the Royal Service 3333 AMACON DEVELOPMENT (CITY CENTRE) CORP. Carrenal Sidney Carren eretty to him the Compounties. ी हैंग्सिक्स उन्हांने की matrice retine them

## AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE ASSIGNMENT

BETWEEN:

AMACON DEVELOPMENT (CITY CENTRE) CORP. (the "Vendor")

\_ and \_

Tawfiq Abdallah Jibril (the "Purchaser")

It is hereby understood and agreed between the Vendor and the Purchaser that the following changes shall be made to the above-mentioned Agreement of Purchase and Sale executed by the Purchaser on <u>July 25, 2015</u> and accepted by the Vendor on <u>July 27, 2015</u> (the "Agreement") and, except for such changes noted below, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain the same and time shall continue to be of the essence:

Delete: FROM THE AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

all references to final closing date of January 29, 2021.

## Insert: TO THE AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

- 1. All references to final closing date shall mean February 11, 2021.
- 2. In consideration for the Vendor's agreement to extend the final closing date, the purchaser shall be required to pay a per diem rate of interest on the balance due on final closing of 11% per annum, for each day of extension commencing from January 29, 2021, payable to the Vendor by way of certified funds drawn on solicitor's trust account and delivered with closing funds.
- 3. The purchaser agrees to pay the Vendor's administration costs in the amount of \$1000.00 by way of certified funds drawn on solicitor's trust account and delivered with closing funds.
- 4. The purchaser agrees to pay the Vendor's legal fees in the amount of \$1,000.00 by way of certified funds drawn on solicitor's trust account delivered with closing funds and made payable to AIRD & BERLIS LLP.

ALL other terms and conditions set out in the Agreement shall remain the same and time shall continue to be of the essence.
DATED at, this day of, 20
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Amendment.
SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED in the presence of  Tawfig Jibril
Witness
DATED at, this 26 day of, 2001

AMACON DEVELOPMENT (CITY CENTRE) CORP.

Per:

Name:

Authorized Signing Officer

I have authority to bind the Corporation